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January 31, 2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Attn: AU Allan Arlow 

Re: UE 233 — Idaho Power Company's Application for Authority to Increase its Rates 
and Charges for Electric Service to its Customers in the State of Oregon 

Dear Judge Arlow: 

On January 17, 2012, Idaho Power filed a letter on behalf of the parties in this docket informing 
you that the parties anticipated filing the settlement documents in this case by today. The 
parties are working diligently to finalize the documents; however, they will be filed tomorrow, 
February 1, 2012, and not today as we had originally anticipated. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very I y 
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cc: 	ervice List 
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Wendy Win 
Office Man 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

UE 233 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed 

to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 
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Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Don Reading 
dreading@mindspring.corri 

Carla Bird 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
carla.bird@state.orus 

Peter J. Richardson 
Richardson & O'Leary 
peter@richardsonandoleary.com  

Eric L. Olsen 
Attorney at Law 
elo@racinelaw.com  

Randy Dahlgren 
Portland General Electric 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

DATED: January 31, 2012 

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Stephanie Andrus 
Assistant Attorney General 
stephanie.andrus@state.orus 

Judy Johnson 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
judy.johnson@state.orus 

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  

Joshua D. Johnson 
Attorney at Law 
jdj@racinelaw.net  

Anthony J. Yankel 
Utility Net.Inc. 
tony@yankel.net  

Douglas C. Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
doug.tingey@pgn.com  
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